附件4
[bookmark: _Toc385602611][bookmark: _Toc384392093][bookmark: _Toc384391484]全国营造林成效面积测算结果
单位：亩
	单位
	合计
	人工造林(更新)
	封山育林
	飞播造林

	
	上报
面积
	成效
面积
	上报
面积
	保存
面积
	上报
面积
	成效
面积
	上报
面积
	成效
面积

	全国
	86773200 
	70468951 
	61806580 
	48456359 
	22722145 
	20927096 
	2244475 
	1085496 

	北京
	220695 
	220695 
	121905 
	121905 
	98790 
	98790 
	　
	　

	天津
	179730 
	94358 
	169725 
	84353 
	　
	　
	10005 
	10005 

	河北
	4432230 
	3352749 
	2138490 
	1535436 
	1683795 
	1628230 
	609945 
	189083 

	山西
	3686055 
	2922900 
	2351775 
	1773238 
	1104285 
	1019255 
	229995 
	130407 

	内蒙古
	8505160 
	6170992 
	3452835 
	1905965 
	4257840 
	3772446 
	794485 
	492581 

	辽宁
	2046900 
	1862443 
	1646940 
	1462483 
	399960 
	399960 
	　
	　

	吉林
	599220 
	442404 
	589935 
	440092 
	9285 
	2312 
	　
	　

	黑龙江
	3107775 
	2750823 
	2496165 
	2139213 
	611610 
	611610 
	　
	　

	上海
	20235 
	20235 
	20235 
	20235 
	　
	　
	　
	　

	江苏
	1126575 
	1089398 
	1126575 
	1089398 
	　
	　
	　
	　

	浙江
	397155 
	387026 
	372675 
	366340 
	24480 
	20686 
	　
	　

	安徽
	519375 
	435675 
	430140 
	418096 
	89235 
	17579 
	　
	　

	福建
	1639005 
	1639005 
	1635255 
	1635255 
	3750 
	3750 
	　
	　

	江西
	3625035 
	3320594 
	3138570 
	2834129 
	486465 
	486465 
	　
	　

	山东
	3061890 
	2967272 
	3052185 
	2957567 
	9705 
	9705 
	　
	　

	河南
	2951460 
	2267836 
	2691435 
	2007811 
	260025 
	260025 
	　
	　

	湖北
	2431215 
	1799322 
	1786125 
	1546784 
	645090 
	252538 
	　
	　

	湖南
	2912040 
	2901351 
	2672190 
	2661501 
	239850 
	239850 
	　
	　

	广东
	2115795 
	2115795 
	2100600 
	2100600 
	15195 
	15195 
	　
	　

	广西
	3016215 
	3004643 
	2892915 
	2881343 
	123300 
	123300 
	　
	　

	海南
	242535 
	235501 
	242535 
	235501 
	　
	　
	　
	　

	重庆
	4116450 
	2936645 
	2597820 
	1501540 
	1518630 
	1435105 
	　
	　

	四川
	8070000 
	7255066 
	3164985 
	2693402 
	4905015 
	4561664 
	　
	　

	贵州
	2849535 
	2769177 
	1090710 
	1020905 
	1758825 
	1748272 
	　
	　

	云南
	9862550 
	4911876 
	8995510 
	4200903 
	867040 
	710973 
	　
	　

	西藏
	667860 
	---
	652155 
	---
	15705 
	---
	
	

	陕西
	4927335 
	4013059 
	2993010 
	2415359 
	1334280 
	1334280 
	600045 
	263420 

	甘肃
	3490995 
	3257002 
	2228505 
	1994512 
	1262490 
	1262490 
	　
	　

	青海
	830370 
	798505 
	505800 
	473935 
	324570 
	324570 
	　
	　

	宁夏
	1276905 
	709925 
	1071795 
	504815 
	205110 
	205110 
	　
	　

	新疆
	2728890 
	2287688 
	2391060 
	1960669 
	337830 
	327019 
	　
	　

	内蒙古森工集团
	133200 
	129870 
	133200 
	129870 
	　
	　
	　
	　

	龙江森工集团
	97965 
	97377 
	97965 
	97377 
	　
	　
	　
	　

	大兴安岭林业集团
	46200 
	46200 
	46200 
	46200 
	　
	　
	　
	　

	新疆生产建设兵团
	838650 
	825185 
	708660 
	695195 
	129990 
	129990 
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